TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
5280 Solutions LLC		I01/14/2010 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GoHazel LLC
Street Address:	147 Revolutionay Road
City:	Scarborough
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10510
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEBRASKA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3726058	GOHAZEL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)941-4525

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: ray@gohazel.com
Correspondent Name: Ray Prisament

Address Line 1: 147 Revolutionary Road

Address Line 4: Scarborough, NEW YORK 10510

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Benjamin A. Costa
Signature:	/bc/
Date:	01/14/2010

Total Attachments: 1

source=GoHazel assignment 2010 01-14 (signed)#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 004131 FRAME: 0777

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, 5280 Solutions LLC, a limited liability company of Colorado, with a place of business at 8740 Lucent Blvd, Suite 400, Highlands Ranch, CO 80129 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademark registration at the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	Application No.	Reg. No,	Reg. Date
GOHAZEL	77321970	3726058	Dec. 12, 2009

WHEREAS, GoHazel, LLC, a limited liability company of Nebraska with a business address at 147 Revolutionary Road, Scarborough, NY 10510 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said trademark registration.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, **Assignor** assigns unto **Assignee**, all right, including common law rights, title and interest in the United States of America and all other countries and jurisdictions of the world in and to said trademark together with the goodwill symbolized by said trademark and registration thereof.

Signed at $\underline{\text{Lincoln}}$, \underline{NF} , this $\underline{14}^{M}$ day of January, 2010.

RECORDED: 01/14/2010

[assignor]		
ву: <u>О</u>	dan 1.	Slai
	Ø	
Name:	Andrew Slain	
Title:	Legal Counsel	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004131 FRAME: 0778